in060187

From: incits_csl-bounces@lists.itic.org on behalf of Daniel Benigni
[dbenigni@nist.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, August 23, 2006 3:15 PM

To: incits_csl@lists.itic.org

Subject: [INCITS_CS1] CS1/06/0187: T=2006-09-06: 14-day Accelerated LB:
Systematic Review of ISO/IEC 15292:2001

Attachments: In060567, 2006 Systematic Review oflnternational Standards
for SC27.htm; cs1060154 NSA Contribution on Answers to 2006Review of
15292 2001.pdf

Document: CS1/06-0187

Date: August 23, 2006

Ballot Period: 14 days

Ballot Closes: Midnight EDT September 6, 2006 Return to both of us: Scott Erkonen
(Scott._Erkonen@premierbankcard.com) and Dan Benigni

(dbenigni@nist.gov)

Background.

Unfortunately, do to recent changes in the JTC 1 procedures, a change I was unaware
of until just today, we cannot vote to "stabilize"™ a standard until at least one
review cycle has passed after the last modification to the standard. The relevant
text is the following:

15.6.1 At least one review cycle must pass after the last modification to an
existing standard before it can recommended for stabilisation by the owning Sub
Committee or other standards owning body within JTC 1.

This circumstance has not yet occurred for I1SO/IEC 15292:2001.

So we must deal with this one yet again. Our CS1 meeting result to stabilize
ISO/I1EC 15292:2001 as one of three standards we reviewed as part of the

2006 systematic review of standards, is not an available option at this point.
The CS1 August meeting agenda item was

5.7.2.3 For Action — Confirm, Revise, Withdraw or Stabilize 1SO/IEC 15292:2001
Information technology - Security techniques - Protection Profile registration
procedures

REF: in060567, CS1/06-0154 (NSA Contribution)
Motion: CS1 approves the following answers to the maintenance of ISO/IEC 15292:2001:
Q1 stabilize;
Q2 YES, Q3 YES, Q4 NO, Q5 INCITS/ISO/IEC 15292-2001.

Moved: Hopkinson
Second: Kissel

Motion passed by a vote of: 17,0,0,10 (27)

Statement: CS1 Action

This ballot is for 14 days, ending 06 September 2006 at midnight EDT.

CS1 is to coordinate and develop the U.S.

recommended position on ISO/IEC 15292:2001 Information technology - Security
techniques - Protection Profile registration procedures, up for systematic review.

The U.S. vote will be forwarded to ANSI for submission to ISO/IEC JTC 1.
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This ballot is for 14 days, ending 06 September 2006 at midnight EDT.
The question for CS1 members is:

1. Should the US National Body confirm [ISO/IEC 15292:2001, with the set of answers
to the questions as proposed below?

Yes NO ABSTAIN
Comments:
Name:
Signature:
Organization Represented:
Principal: Alternate:
Date:

Recall that if you vote NO or ABSTAIN, you are required to provide comments (in the
case of a NO, please indicate, if applicable, what changes in the proposed would
permit you to vote YES).

Voting to confirm ISO/IEC 15292:2001 is to have the answers to the 5 questions be
the following:

Q1 confirm;

Q2 YES,

Q3 YES,

Q4 NO,

Q5 INCITS/I1SO/1EC 15292-2001.

The questions themselves are below. The answers to all five questions are required.
Regards,

Dan Benigni, Chair

INCITS CS1, Cyber Security

R R e R e R

Please be advised that replying to this message goes to the sender. If you wish to
send a reply to all on the list, please respond with "Reply All".

This mailing list may not be used for unlawful purposes. All postings should be
relevant, but ITI accepts no responsibility for any posting and may terminate access
to any subscriber violating any policies of the Association. Please review the
INCITS Anti-Trust Guidelines at

<<http://www.incits.org/inatrust.htm>http://www. incits.org/inatrust._htm>.

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

Question 1
Are you in favor of?
* Confirmation of the International Standard for a further period of five years?
* Revision of the International Standard? If YES, please give reasons;
* Withdrawal of the International Standard? If YES, please give reasons;
* Stabilization of the International Standard? |If YES, please give reasons.

Question 2

IT the voting results show a need to revise the standard, are you prepared to
participate in the development of the project?
YES
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NO
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Question 3

Has this ISO/I1EC standard been implemented as a national standard or is it used per
se by your national industry?

YES
NO

Question 4

ITf the response to question 3 is affirmative, iIs the standard implemented or used
without change?

YES

NO
In case of modifications, please identify the changes on a separate sheet, if
necessary.

Question 5 (optional)

Please indicate the number of the corresponding national standard:

AEAEAXAXAAXAXAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAAAAXAAAAAAK
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